

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. <u>494</u> s. 2019

To:

From:

Melende B. Catid Principal Matangad NHS

Rosanna C. Adaya School Head Casinglot NHS

Jeana S. Macalood Head Teacher Lugait NHS Ronnie B. Uba Principal San Martin Integrated School

Leslie R. Boles School Head Lagtang ES-Alubijid District

RANDOLPH B. TORTOLA Schools Division Superintendent

Subject: 2019 SINING TANGHALAN – DIVISION WIDE FESTIVAL OF TALENTS

Date: September 3, 2019

1. The conduct of the 2019 SINING TANGHALAN – DIVISION WIDE FESTIVAL OF TALENTS will be on September 10, 2019 at Misamis Oriental Events Center and in MOGCHS Quadrangle, Eight o'clock in the morning to Five o'clock in the afternoon (8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.).

2. In this connection, you are directed to report to that activity as you are identified as members of the tabulators.

3. Travel expenses, food and snacks and other incidental expenses shall be charged to local/school MOOE funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing policies rules and regulations.

3. You are advised to coordinate with Mr. Johnny D. Redondo, EPS- I MAPEH, Division Sports Officer for further instructions.

4. For compliance.



A. Velez St., Cagayan de Oro City 9000 🚔 (088) 8564524 🚺 09178992245 🖓 misamis.oriental@deped.gov.ph 💭 www.depedmisor.net

Norberto E. Rosales

EPS-TLE

Principal

Ritzy D. Mutia

Kibungsod NHS

School Head

Patrocenio NHS

Jan Karol Abao

Baliwagan NHS

Sheilla B. Diango

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. <u>417</u>s. 2019

To: Ma. Theresa M. Absin EPS-English

> Sammy Igloria Principal Lugait ES

Ronnie B. Uba Principal San Martin IS

Mary Amor Luceño Tabok ES - Lagonglong

Nelskie C. Monterola Tagoloan CS

smith

From:

RANDOLPH B. TORTOLA Schools Division Superintendent Mary GraceV. Gallana EPS – ESP

Melende B. Catid Principal Matangad NHS

Ma. Christine Sabellina Alubijid NCHS

Gretelou Sugano Manticao NHS

Subject: 2019 SINING TANGHALAN – DIVISION WIDE FESTIVAL OF TALENTS

Date: September 3, 2019

1. The conduct of the 2019 SINING TANGHALAN – DIVISION WIDE FESTIVAL OF TALENTS will be on September 10, 2019 at Misamis Oriental Events Center and in MOGCHS Quadrangle, Eight o'clock in the morning to Five o'clock in the afternoon (8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.).

2. In this connection, you are advised to report to that activity for you are identified as members of the board of judges during the contest.

3. Travel expenses, food and snacks and other incidental expenses shall be charged to local/school MOOE funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing policies rules and regulations.

3. You are advised to coordinate with Mr. Johnny D. Redondo, EPS- I MAPEH, Division SPA Coordinator for further instructions.

4. For compliance.

RBT/CID/egd/jdr